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Recovery Community Organizations

Erie Sandusky Artisans Recovery Community Center Joey Supina 138 E Market St Sandusky Ohio 44870 419-621-9377 joeysupina@aol.com https://www.artisansrecoveryctr.com/
Lorain Let's Get Real, Inc. Kim Eberle 1939 Oberlin Ave Lorain Ohio 44052 (440) 963-7042 letsgetrealinc@gmail.com letsgetrealinc.org
Montgomery Families of Addicts Lori Erion 425 N Findlay St Dayton Ohio 45404 (937) 307-5479 info@foafamilies.org http://www.foafamilies.org/about-us

Scioto
Surviving Our Losses And Continuing Everyday AKA Ascend 
Counseling and Recovery Services Michael Fraulini 729 6th St. Portsmouth Ohio 45662 (740) 876-8290 mfraulini@mysolice.org www.ascendcounseling.org

Stark Phoenix Recovery Support Services & RCO Korey McCreery 3311 12th St. N.W Canton Ohio 44708 (330) 265-7565 kmccreery0219@icloud.com No Website 
Carroll Holly's Song of Hope Tonda DaRe 246 E Main St Carrollton Ohio 44615 (330) 575-5674 tonda@hollyssongofhope.org www.hollyssongofhope.org
Franklin The Addict's Parents United Brenda Stewart 1065 Bluff Vista Dr. Columbus Ohio 43235 (614)206-8129 brendas@tapunited.org www.tapunited.org
Hancock FOCUS: Recovery and Wellness Community Ellyn Schmiesing 509 Trenton Avenue Findlay Ohio 45840 (419) 423-5071 ellyn@focusrwc.org www.focusrwc.org 
Summit FI Community Housing Denny Wilson 1445 Frederick Blvd. Akron Ohio 44320 (888)422-2759 dwilson@ficommunityhousing.org http://ficommunityhousing.org/
Summit XIX Recovery Support Services China Darrington P.O. Box 3083 Akron Ohio 44309 (330)871-9702 China@xix-recovery.org xix-recovery.org
Lorain Solice Elaine Georgas 4950 Oberlin Ave Lorain Ohio 44053 (440) 282-9920 georgas@lorainadas.org www.lorainadas.org

Peer Run Organizations
Allen Changing Seasons Lisa Ashasa 136 S West St (YMCA Annex) Lima 45801 (419) 221-1988 lisa.ashasa@colemanservices.org http://www.colemanservices.org/find-us.aspx 
Ashland PATHWAYS Beth Gardener 34 W 2nd St Ste 18 Ashland 44805 (419) 496 0140  http://ccdocle.org/facility/catholic-charities-ashland-county
Champaign Recovery Zone Ross Cunningham 827 Scioto St Urbana 43078 (937) 508-5099 ross@recoveryzonelc.org https://www.recoveryzonelcc.org/ 
Clark NAMI Clark Greene Madison/The Vernon Center Angela Dugger 222 East St Springfield 45505 937-322-5600 Angela@namicgm.org http://www.namicgm.org/the-vernon-center-.html 
Clermont Hope Community Center Amy Foley 4 Cecelia Dr Amelia 45102 513-752-6170 afoley@hopecenteramelia.org http://www.hopecenteramelia.org/ 
Columbiana Help Network of NE Ohio Vince Brancaccio Northeast Ohio Northeast Ohio 330-747-2696 / 330-393-1565 Hhcc@helpnetworkneo.org http://www.helpnetworkneo.org/
Crawford Odyssey Recovery Group of Crawford County Mark Light 113 W. Rensselaer St. Bucyrus 44820 419-562-7288 Paula.Starner@mcadamh.com https://mcadamh.com/
Cuyahoga Connections/Signature Health Jennifer Ritt 1400 W. 25th Street Cleveland 44113 216-831-6466 Ext. 256 Jritt@shinc.org http://www.signaturehealthinc.com/
Cuyahoga Everything Recovery Linda Fredrickson 3300 Wooster Rd. Rocky River 44116 216-772-2075 linda@everythingrecovery.org https://needs.relink.org/provider/one-church-cle-everything-recovery?psid=100&pcid=41
Cuyahoga Far West Center - Compeer Program Denise Ayres 29133 Health Campus Dr. Westlake 44145 440-835-6212 Ext. 242 compeer@farwestcenter.com http://www.farwestcenter.com/
Cuyahoga Future Directions COS JJ Commisso 2070 W 117 (1st floor) Cleveland 44111 216-251-8265 futuredirections@ameritech.net http://futuredirections-cos.org/ 
Cuyahoga Life Exchange Center Dr. Martha Potts 13407 Kinsman Rd Cleveland 44120 216-752-1269 mpotts@lifeexchangecenter.org http://www.lifeexchangecenter.org/ 
Cuyahoga Links Cleveland Mary/ Father Joe Smith/ McNulty 2486 W 14th St Cleveland 44113 216-781-5530 staugch@earthlink.net http://ccdocle.org/program/links-cleveland 
Cuyahoga Links Cleveland Terry Hogan 2500 Noble Rd Cleveland Heights 44121 216-381-4851 thogan@ccdocle.org http://cuyahoga.oh.networkofcare.org/mh/services/agency.aspx?pid=LinksEast_212_2_0 
Cuyahoga Living Miracles Peer Empowerment Center Jennifer Kruse 2070 W 117 (2nd floor) Lakewood 44111 (216) 727-0220 jkruse@thelivingmiracles.org http://thelivingmiracles.org/ 
Cuyahoga Magnolia Clubhouse Inc. Lori D'Angelo 11101 Magnolia Dr Cleveland 44106 216-721-3030 lori@magnoliaclubhouse.org https://www.magnoliaclubhouse.org/
Cuyahoga NAMI Greater Cleveland Michael Baskin 2012 W. 25th Street, 6th floor Cleveland 44113 216-875-7776 mbaskin@namicleveland.org https://namigreatercleveland.org/
Cuyahoga Recovery Resources Pam Fill 3950 Chester Ave Cleveland 44114 216-431-4131 pgill@recres.org www.recres.org 
Delaware Annie’s Outreach / Safe Harbor Peer Support Services Sue Scott 325 S Sandusky St Ste 100 Delaware 43015 740-363-1619 ed@shpss.org http://www.shpss.org/ 
Drake Safe Haven, Inc. Tricia Stemen 322 Fair St Greenville 45331 937-548-7233 Safehaventricia@gmail.com http://www.safehaveninc.com/ 
Erie Erie Shore Network, Inc Brenda Baum 326 E Market St Sandusky 44870 419-626-2006 Brendabaum@aol.com http://www.localcommunities.org/servlet/lc_procserv/dbpage=page&mode=display&gid=01391001151176312589742442 
Fairfield Fairfield Mental Health Consumer Group (Our Place) Melissa Erwin 1663 E Main St Lancaster 43130 740-654-0477 Merwin@fmhcg.org http://fmhcg.tripod.com/ 
Fairfield Pathways Clubhouse Heidi Gerbick 197 E. Gay St. Columbus 43215 614-221-5891 https://www.columbus-area.com/pathway 
Fanklin The P.E.E.R. Center East Juliet Williams 205 N Hamilton Rd Whitehall (Columbus) 43213 614-453-4830 Jdorris-williams@thepeercenter.org https://thepeercenter.org/ 
Franklin The P.E.E.R. Center West Juliet Williams 860/866 West Broad St Columbus (Franklinton) 43222 614-453-4840 Jdorris-williams@thepeercenter.org https://thepeercenter.org/ 
Greene Lighthouse Drop In Center, The Angela Dugger 600 E Dayton Yellow Springs Rd Fairborn 45324 937-322-5600 Angela@namicgm.org http://www.namicgm.org/the-lighthouse.html 
Guernsey In Place, The Amanda Misock 917 Beatty Ave Cambridge 43725 740-432-7155 http://allwell.org/services/type/social-drop-in-centers/74/c13/ 
Hamilton Cincinnati Warmline, The Rose Dogg 2430 47 Vine St Cincinnati 45219 513-931-9276 http://cincywarmline.org/ 
Hamilton IKRON Coporation Randy Strunk 2347 Vine St Cincinnati 45219 513-621-1117 rstrunk@ikron.org https://www.ikron.org/ 
Hamilton Mighty Vines Wellness Club Melissa Harmeling 2347 Vine St Cincinnati 45219 513-241-9355 ikron@ikron.org https://www.ikron.org/ 
Hamilton Recovery Center of Hamilton County Chris Pedoto 2340 Auburn Ave Cincinnati 45219 513-241-1411 chrisp@recoverycenterhc.org http://www.recoverycenterhc.org/ 
Hocking Home Away From Home (Hocking County) Kim Jackson 56 N Walnut St Logan 43138 740-980-2052 Kjackson@integratedservice.org
Knox Main Place, The (Mt. Vernon) Cary Loughman 117 W High St/ 112 S. 3rd St. Mt Vernon/ Newark 43050 740-392-9491/ 740-345-6246 CLoughman@themainplace.org http://www.themainplace.org/ 
Lake Bridges Mental Health Consumer Empowerment Damir Pavicic 270 E Main St Ste 100 Painesville 44077 440-350-9922 dpavicic@bridgesmhcc.org Does not have webite 
Licking Main Place, The (Newark) Rohnda Gibson 112 S 3rd St Newark 43055 740-345-6874 Rgibson@themainplace.org http://www.themainplace.org/ 
Logan Recovery Zone Kathy Zeller 440 S. Saint Paris St Bellefontaine 43311 937-441-6371/  937-407-4547 kathy@recoveryzone.org https://www.recoveryzonelcc.org/ 
Lorain Gathering Hope House Betty Weaver 1173 N Ridge Rd E Ste 102 Lorain 44055 440-233-7400 bjweaverghh@gmail.com http://www.gatheringhopehouse.com/ 
Lucas Thomas M. Wernert Center Kelly Skinner 208 W Woodruff Ave Toledo 43604 419-242-3000 kskinner@wenertcenter.org http://wernertcenter.org/ 
Miami Safe Haven, Inc. Douglas Metcalfe 633 N Wayne St Piqua 45356 937-615-0126 safehavendouglas@roh.rr.com http://www.safehaveninc.com/ 
Montgomery Friends of the Castle Lisa Hansford 133 N Main St Centerville 45459 937-433-3931 friendsatthecastle@gmail.com http://friendsatthecastle.com/ 
Morrow No Limits Outreach / Safe Harbor Peer Support Service Sue Scott 4046 Township Rd PO Box 123 Edison 43320 419-946-5900 Ddoyle@sapss.org http://www.shpss.org/ 
Muskingum Beacon Place Russel Dennis 1515 Maple Ave Zainesville 43701 740-455-5324 no email available http://allwell.org/services/type/social-drop-in-centers/74/c13/ 
Ottawa Oak House Wendy Abrahamson 1819 E State Rd Port Clinton 43452 419-734-4417 wendya@oakhouse-pc.org http://www.oakhouse-pc.org/ 
Pike  NAMI Southern Ohio Lance Cranmer 181 North Bridge St. Chilicothe 45601 740-851-4242 namisouthernohio@gmail.com http://shootingstarrecovery.weebly.com/ 
Preble Cherry St. Club House Patricia McEllwee 120 N Cherry St Eaton 45320 937-456-7338 pmcelwee@premierhealth.com No Website 
Richland Oasis Club Susan Judd 87 E. First St. Mansfield 44906 419-522-6443 no email available http://richland.oh.networkofcare.org/mh/services/agency.aspx?pid=OasisClub_609_2_0 
Shelby Safe Haven, Inc. Doug Metcaff 1101 N Vandermark Rd Sidney 45356 937-658-6930 dmetcaff@safehaven.com http://www.safehaveninc.com/ 
Stark Foundations A Place For Education & Recovery Jessica Ailing 800 Market Ave N Ste 1500A Canton 44702 330-454-2888 jessicaa@foundationscanton.org http://www.foundationscanton.org/ 
Stark Make-A-Way Drop In Center Brian Stuck 227 3rd St SE Massillon 44646 330-837-0650 makeaway@sssnet.com http://www.makeaway.org/ 
Summit Choices, A Community Social Center, Inc. Cynthia Duckworth 320 E South St Akron 44311 330-762-8151 cynthiaduckworth@choicesakr.com http://www.choicesakr.com/ 
Summit Consumer Educational Outreach Center Cynthia Duckworth 150 Cross St Ste 316 Akron 44311 330-253-9487 cynthiaduckworth@choicesakr.com http://www.cssbh.org/ 

Warren Salvation Army Christopher &  Kiley Williams 270 Franklin St SE Warren 44483 330-392-1573
christopher.williams@usesalvationarmy.org / 
kiley.williams@usesalvationarmy.org https://www.neo.salvatoinarmy.org/northeastohio/warren

Tuscarawas A.C.E. Inc. (Advocacy, Choices, & Empowerment) Todd Little 115 3rd St SW PO Box 621 New Philadelphia 44663 330-308-8604 toddlittle.tusc@gmail.com http://acemhrecovery.org/ 
Union Wings Enrichment Center/ Wings Support and Recovery Tim Shilling 729 S Walnut St Marysville 43040 937-642-9555 t.shilling@wingsrecoveryohio.org https://wingsrecoveryohio.org
Van Wert Challenged Higher Peer Support Gale Eibling 407 N Franklin St Van Wert 45891 419-232-4584 chpeercenter@gmail.com http://www.chpeercenter.org/ 
Vinton New Beginnings Kim Jackson 402 North Market St. McArthur 45651 740-380-2052 Kjackson@integratedservice.org http://peercenternews.blogspot.com/ 
Washington House of Hope Michael Dennies 750 County House Ln Marietta 45750 740-374-0420 houseofhopemarietta1@suddenlinkmail.com
Wayne/Holmes MOCA House / NAMI Wayne Holmes Helen Walkerly 2525 Back Orrville Rd Wooster 44691 330-264-1590 hwalkerly@namiwayneholmes.org http://washingtongov.org/index.aspx?nid=344 

https://www.namiwayneholmes.org/moca-house-program 
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